



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **C.R.P.No.778 of 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	26.04.2024	<u>SP,J</u> <u>C.R.P.No.778 of 2024</u> Sri Devender Kumar Jain, learned counsel for petitioner is present. Issue notice to respondents returnable by the next date of hearing. List on 19.07.2024. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> SP,J Heard, Sri Devender Kumar Jain, learned counsel for petitioner. He submits that the main reason for rejection of his application under Order XXVI Rule 9 of the Code of Civil Procedure was that the petitioner herself stated that she has removed the said distract material from the scene of offence with the help of somebody, such finding of Court below is not based on pleadings. The attention of this Court is brought to para No.7 of the plaint averments. It is also submitted that the	



2025:TSHC:13035

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		order of the Court below is based on presumption, which is not flowing from the record. He also raised certain other points. Considering the aforesaid and subject to hearing other side, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in O.S.No.516 of 2022 on the file of I Junior Civil Judge, City Civil Court at Secunderabad, till the next date of hearing. List on 19.07.2024. _____ SP,J GVR	