



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **C.R.P.No 778 of 2024**
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.01.2026	<u>RY,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This application is filed to condone delay of 106 days in filing the review application. Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. No representation for the respondents. This application was posted for filing of counter, if any, on 10.12.2025, but till date no counter is filed. Hence, deemed no counter. In view of the above, this application is allowed condoning 106 days in filing of the review application. <u>I.A.No.3 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the review petitioner. For hearing respondents, list on 28.01.2026. _____ RY,J GVR	Transferred to Daily order/I/O folder before correction.